

Levy County Board of County Commissioners Agenda Item Summary Form

1.	Name:		Stacey Hectus		
2.	Organization/Title/Telephone:		Planning & Zoning/ Director/352.486.5203		
3.	Meeting Date:		Tuesday, July 25, 2023		
4. Requested Motion/Action: PUBLIC HEARING: Requesting the Levy County Board of County Commissioners' approval of Ordinance No. 2023-8 : An Ordinance of Levy County, Florida, amending the Land Development Code relating to Flood Damage prevention — cumulative substantial improvements; by amending section 50-131 to adopt local technical amendments to the Florida Building Code; by amending section 50-228 definitions; and by amending section 50-246 duties and powers of the floodplain administrator; providing a severability clause; providing a repealing clause; providing for inclusion in the code; providing direction to the County Coordinator; and providing directions to the clerk and an effective date.					
	Agend	a Presentation:	Yes ⊠	No □	N/A □
6.	Time Requested:		3 minutes		
7.	a. b. c. d.	Statement: Detailed Analysis Attached Budget Officer Approval: If approved ente	Yes □		N/A ⊠
9. Background: Levy County Planning Commission voted 5-0 on Monday, July 10, 2023 In favor of recommendation to ORDINANCE NO. FP 2023-8.10. Recommended Approval					
10		Department Director:	Voc ⊠	No 🗆	N/A 🗆
	a.	•	Yes ⊠	No □	N/A 🗆
	b.	County Attorney:	Yes ⊠	No □	N/A □
	С.	County Coordinator:	Yes □	No □	N/A ⊠
	d.	Other:	Yes □	No □	N/A ⊠